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FORM 0-105 HOBBS OFFICE

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
| ‘3.~ Santa Fe, New Mexico

WELL RECORD

—X—

; -Mafl to Ol Conservation COemumssion, Santa Fe, New Mexico, or its proper ageny
! not more thau twemty days after completion of well. Follow instructions in the
Rules and Regulstions of the Commission. Indicate questionable data by following
it with (7). SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE. FORM C-110 WILL NOT BE APPROVED
UNTIL FORM 0-105 IS PROPERLY FILLED OUT.

AREA 640 ACRES
LOCATE WELL CORRECTLY

The Ohio 01l Company Box 1607 Hobba, New Mexioo
Company or Operator Address

_L.B-M;Eﬂ-‘ ................. e Well Nowodoo o ilB/by BB/ & ot Soo..2h B S - B .
R 32K , N M. P. M, West Roberts Field, Les County.
Well 153300 ........ feet south of the North line and....f‘..@ ..... —feet west of the East line of Sec. 11, T 17-S,R 32-E
If State land the oil and gas lease is No Asgsigament No

If patented land the owner is w. B. m‘bl.’ et al , Address Seminole, Texas
" If Government land the permittee is. : , Address

The Lessee is. I1e Ohlo 0il Company | Address BOX 1607, Hobbs, N. Mex.
Drilling commenced... 3100 Ps Me HO¥s 2T, 1A6  Drmirs oo complotoa2s00 Po Mo J8n. 11, 1947
Name of drilling contractor W~G Constructio Co. | , Address H°bb'i Kew Nexico
Elevation above sea level at top of casing 172 feet. or 41807

The information given is to be kept confidential until 19

OIL SANDS OR ZONES

No. 1, from Yates '25’0' to No. 4, from to
42{” ¢

No. 2, from 4040 to No. §, from. to

No. 3, from to No. 6, from to

IMPORTANYT WATER SANDS

Include data on rate of water inflow and elevation to which water rose in hole.

No. 1, from - to feet.
No. 2, from to. feet.
No. 3, from ... to feet.
No. 4, from to feet.

CUASING BECORD

WEIGHT THREADS KIND OF CUT & FILLED PERFORATED
SIZE PER FOOT PER INCH MAKE AMOUNT SHOE FROM PURPOSE
FROM TO
8-5/8% | 28# 8R Spang | 1165! | HOWCO
52 14 8R » 4047 | *

2-3/8Tbglk 4.7 8r . _ 4124 | Torpedoed end

MUDDING AND CEMENTING RECORD

SI1ZE OF | SIZE OF NO. SACKS

HOLE CASING WHERE SET OF CEMENT METHODS USED MUD GRAVITY AMOUNT OF MUD USED
11 | 8-5/8 1162| 500 Halliburton
7-3/8 5% 4020| 375 "

4=3/4) 2-3/8 4104| —

PLUGS ARD ADAPTERS

Heaving plug—Material ... Length Depth Set

Adapters—Material - Bize S
RECORD OF SHOOTING OR CHEMICAL TREATMENT

EXPLOSIVE OR DEPTH SHOT
SIZE SHELL USED CHEMICAL USED QUANTITY DATE OR TREATED DEPTH CLEANED OUT

Mtro-glycerin| 260 qts|l=12-47 | 4053 to 4181 TD 42091

Results of shooting or chemical treatment...&:(ﬁﬂ!.._ﬂ.ﬁm.H[...z.ﬁﬂnﬂﬁl...fm..mﬂ.!....to...blﬂ.!...tgu .................
flowed 60 B/0 in 24 hrs. W/ GOR 871:1

RECORD OF DRILL-STEM AND SPECIAL: TESTS

If drill-stem or other special tests or deviation surveys were made, submit report on separate sheet and attach hereto.

TOOLA USED
Rotary tools were used from gurface teet to..TD. 4209 feet, and from feet to feet
Cable tools were used from.......... feet to feet, and £rom......oooeicien b -1-1 8 1« SO feet
PRODUCTION
Put to producing........... February 1 . 19471
The production of the first 24 hours was....... 605/0" eeeeebarrels of fluid of which.... == . % was 0il; ... we.......... %
emulsion ;. . e % water; and.......==.....% sediment. Qravity, Be...36.8.960..degrees.
It gas well, cu. ft. per 24 hours... Gallons gasoline per 1,000 cu. ft. of gas
‘ Rock pressure, lbs. per sq. in
EMPLOYEES
o Go S MeClary 032117 S XK..P.. Hodson , Driller
....... u'c'west.._, Driller , Driller

FORMATION RECORD ON OTHER SIDE
I hereby swear or affirm that the information given herewith is & eomplete and correct record of the well and all work done on

it so far as can be determined from available records.

Subseribed and sworn to before me this........ “th m;—i;’-m-- ............. Ma; rq.[-s;!}' B £+ VL N

, 1947  Name....

ar\/ Position.....Superintendent

Notary Publie Representing....Tha (Ghie 01l CGompany. ...
¥ COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 19, 1947 P & Gompany o Operator

My Commission expires Address... 5ox . 1607, Hobbs,. New Mexico...... .

|8




FORMATION RECORD

FROM

THICKNESS
IN FEET

FORMATION

20
435
1095
1123
175
1240

2500
2785
3360
3480
3905
4030

435
1095
1123
1175

2500
2785
3360
3480
3905
4030

L4

Depth Taken

250

. m.' .
" 1000
1250
* 1500
1750
2000
2250
2500
2750
3000
3250
3500
3750
4000

DEVIATION SURVEY

20
415
660

28

52

65
150

1110
285
575
120
425
125
1m

Degrees off
Vertical

R0ap - s o e D 0 O ©

Caliche

Red Bed & Sand

Red Bed & Shale
Red Bed & Anhydrite
Anhydrite
Anhydrite & Salt
Anhydrite & Sand
Anhydrite & Sglt
Anhydrite & Stnd
Lime Gyp & Anhydrite
Lime & Anhydrite
lLime & Anhydrite
Lime »

Sandy Lim

) t




